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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:48PM

Assembly District 24

 128 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  131 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  131 

 102 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  103 

Unrecorded  28 

Assembly District 29

 7,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 598 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,753 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,753 

 7,016 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 AKTHER RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL-HASSAN KANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE KOPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE JAMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DUZANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 HAROLD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON M. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROSE SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 RENE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY D. GURTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHTIANA ANKORFY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USSRETA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,062 

Unrecorded  691 
Page 2 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:48PM

Assembly District 32

 2,432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,618 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,618 

 2,416 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABENA-ANIKE WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,419 

Unrecorded  199 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:48PM

Assembly District 33

 11,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 953 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,601 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,601 

 11,661 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRAO NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRADY O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSEN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHYUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEKITA COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GUREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURSALIN CHADHRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBOURNE MEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI ANDY CHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,698 

Unrecorded  903 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:48PM

Total for Member of the City Council (27th Council District) - Queens County

 21,313 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,727 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,103 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,103 

 21,195 NANTASHA M. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABENA-ANIKE WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 AKTHER RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL-HASSAN KANU (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE KOPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE JAMISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DUZANT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRAO NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRADY O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 5 HAROLD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON M. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSEN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROSE SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHYUME KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEKITA COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GUREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURSALIN CHADHRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBOURNE MEL (WRITE-IN)

 10 RENE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (27th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:52:48PM

Total for Member of the City Council (27th Council District) - Queens County

 1 RUBY D. GURTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVENA BROOKS-POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHTIANA ANKORFY (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USSRETA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI ANDY CHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,282 

Unrecorded  1,821 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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